## SB0533/834539/1

## BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 533 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Raskin" and substitute "<u>Raskin</u>, <u>Conway</u>, <u>Harrington</u>, <u>Klausmeier</u>, <u>Lenett</u>, <u>and Rosapepe</u>"; in lines 19 and 21, in each instance, strike "three" and substitute "<u>two</u>"; and after line 24, insert:

"(<u>4</u>) <u>the Secretary of Housing and Community Development, or the</u> <u>Secretary's designee;</u>

(5) <u>the Chief of the Consumer Protection Division of the Office of the</u> <u>Attorney General, or the Chief's designee;</u>".

On page 2, in lines 1 and 9, strike "(4)" and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(6)" and "(7)", respectively; after line 4, insert:

"(ii) one representative of the American Federation of Teachers;";

and in lines 5 and 7, strike "(ii)" and "(iii)", respectively, and substitute "(iii)" and "(iv)", respectively.